
 

All dates are subject to change based on the court’s needs (updated 11.1.24) 

  

The Honorable Michael J. Scionti 

Veterans Treatment Court (VTC) – Circuit Criminal Division “V” 

2025 Court Calendar 

 

January 

• Monday, January 6, 2025, 1:30pm (VTC-Motions) 

• Thursday, January 23, 2025, 9:00am (Case Staffing) 

• Friday, January 24, 2025, 9:00am (VTC Court) 
 

February 

• Thursday, February 6, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 

• Thursday, February 20, 2025, 9:00am (Case Staffing) 

• Friday, February 21, 2025, 9:00am (VTC Court) 
 

March 

• Thursday, March 6, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Staffing) 

• Friday, March 7, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Thursday, March 27, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 
 

April 

• Thursday, April 10, 2025 9:00am (VTC-Staffing) 

• Friday, April 11, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Thursday, April 24, 2025 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 
 

May 

• Thursday, May 8, 2025 9:00am (VTC-Staffing) 

• Friday, May 9, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Thursday, May 22, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 
 

June 

• Thursday, June 5, 2025, 9:00am (VTC- Staffing) 

• Friday, June 6, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Thursday, June 19, 2025, 9:00am (VTC- Motions) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

July 

• Thursday, July 10, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Staffing) 

• Friday, July 11, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Thursday, July 24, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 
 

August 

• Thursday August 14, 2025, 9:00am (VTC- Staffing) 

• Friday, August 15, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Thursday, August 28, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 
 

September 

• Thursday, September 11, 2025, 9:00am (VTC- Staffing) 

• Friday, September 12, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Friday, September 26, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 
 

October 

• Thursday, October 9, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Staffing) 

• Friday, October 10, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Thursday, October 23, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 
 

November 

• Thursday, November 6, 2025, 9:00am (VTC- Staffing) 

• Friday, November 7, 2025,9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Thursday, November 20, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 
 

December 

• Thursday, December 11, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Staffing) 

• Friday, December 12, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Court) 

• Thursday, December 18, 2025, 9:00am (VTC-Motions) 
 
 


